POPULUS/BLUE RUBICON

Sex Education Survey
Populus interviewed 1,661 parents of children aged 5 to 19 online in England between 9th and 16th October 2009. Populus is a member of the British Polling
Council.

The Government is planning to make sex and relationship lessons part of the National Curriculum from September 2011. Do you agree that every child should

attend these lessons?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes Count 1351 580 771 24 204 568 470 82 3
% 81% 82% 81% 80% 74% 82% 84% 82% 100%
No Count 310 129 181 6 70 124 92 18 0
% 19% 18% 19% 20% 26% 18% 16% 18% 0%

The Government is planning to make sex and relationship lessons part of the National Curriculum from September 2011. Do you agree that every child should

attend these lessons?

Region

South East South West Yorks &
London England England East Midlands West Midlands East Anglia Wales Scotland North East North West Humberside Other
Yes Count 154 288 140 128 143 131 0 0 76 169 122 0
% 82% 82% 83% 78% 82% 86% 0% 0% 89% 77% 79% 0%
No Count 34 65 29 36 32 21 0 0 9 51 33 0
% 18% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14% 0% 0% 11% 23% 21% 0%
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POPULUS/BLUE RUBICON

Sex Education Survey
Populus interviewed 1,661 parents of children aged 5 to 19 online in England between 9th and 16th October 2009. Populus is a member of the British Polling
Council.

The Government is planning to make sex and relationship lessons part of the National Curriculum from September 2011. Do you agree that every child should
attend these lessons?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Cl Cc2 DE
Yes Count 346 523 271 200
% 82% 83% 82% 76%
No Count 78 109 58 63
% 18% 17% 18% 24%
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POPULUS/BLUE RUBICON

Sex Education Survey
Populus interviewed 1,661 parents of children aged 5 to 19 online in England between 9th and 16th October 2009. Populus is a member of the British Polling

Council.

Were you aware that, at present, parents currently have the option to withdraw their son or daughter from participating in these lessons right up until their child

is 19 years old?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes Count 872 333 539 18 133 356 313 49 3
% 52% 47% 57% 60% 49% 51% 56% 49% 100%
No Count 789 376 413 12 141 336 249 51 0
% 48% 53% 43% 40% 51% 49% 44% 51% 0%

Were you aware that, at present, parents currently have the option to withdraw their son or daughter from participating in these lessons right up until their child

is 19 years old?

Region
South East South West Yorks &
London England England East Midlands West Midlands East Anglia Wales Scotland North East North West Humberside Other
Yes Count 107 179 90 93 87 84 0 0 42 105 85 0
% 57% 51% 53% 57% 50% 55% 0% 0% 49% 48% 55% 0%
No Count 81 174 79 71 88 68 0 0 43 115 70 0
% 43% 49% 47% 43% 50% 45% 0% 0% 51% 52% 45% 0%

Were you aware that, at present, parents currently have the option to withdraw their son or daughter from participating in these lessons right up until their child
is 19 years old?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Cl Cc2 DE

Yes Count 255 323 160 131
% 60% 51% 49% 50%
No Count 169 309 169 132
% 40% 49% 51% 50%
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POPULUS/BLUE RUBICON

Sex Education Survey
Populus interviewed 1,661 parents of children aged 5 to 19 online in England between 9th and 16th October 2009. Populus is a member of the British Polling
Council.

In making these lessons part of the National Curriculum, the Government is considering changing the age until which parents can withdraw their child from these
lessons. Which, of the following comes closest to your view:

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Parents should always be able to withdraw their child from Count 493 220 273 11 69 197 179 36 1
these lessons, no matter the age of their child % 30% 31% 29% 37% 25% 28% 32% 36% 33%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 551 210 341 7 108 241 166 29 0
lessons up to the age of 11 % 33% 30% 36% 23% 39% 35% 30% 29% 0%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 156 82 74 1 29 67 47 12 0
lessons up to the age of 14 % 9% 12% 8% 3% 1% 10% 8% 12% 0%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 121 55 66 6 22 48 38 6 1
lessons up to the age of 16 % 7% 8% 7% 20% 8% 7% 7% 6% 33%
Parents should never be able to withdraw their child from Count 340 142 198 5 46 139 132 17 1
these lessons, no matter the age of their child % 20% 20% 21% 17% 17% 20% 23% 17% 33%

In making these lessons part of the National Curriculum, the Government is considering changing the age until which parents can withdraw their child from these
lessons. Which, of the following comes closest to your view:

Region
South East South West

London England England East Midlands West Midlands East Anglia Wales Scotland
Parents should always be able to withdraw their child from Count 51 98 49 47 63 40 0 0
these lessons, no matter the age of their child % 27% 28% 29% 29% 36% 26% 0% 0%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 64 113 55 50 49 58 0 0
lessons up to the age of 11 % 34% 32% 33% 30% 28% 38% 0% 0%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 23 36 16 20 16 11 0 0
lessons up to the age of 14 % 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 0% 0%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 18 27 12 13 12 8 0 0
lessons up to the age of 16 % 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 0% 0%
Parents should never be able to withdraw their child from Count 32 79 37 34 35 35 0 0
these lessons, no matter the age of their child % 17% 22% 22% 21% 20% 23% 0% 0%
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POPULUS/BLUE RUBICON

Sex Education Survey

Populus interviewed 1,661 parents of children aged 5 to 19 online in England between 9th and 16th October 2009. Populus is a member of the British Polling
Council.

In making these lessons part of the National Curriculum, the Government is considering changing the age until which parents can withdraw their child from these
lessons. Which, of the following comes closest to your view:

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside Other AB Cl Cc2 DE
Parents should always be able to withdraw their child from Count 26 70 49 0 138 183 90 77
these lessons, no matter the age of their child % 31% 32% 32% 0% 33% 29% 27% 29%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 27 84 51 0 110 207 131 98
lessons up to the age of 11 % 32% 38% 33% 0% 26% 33% 40% 37%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 8 15 11 0 46 61 27 21
lessons up to the age of 14 % 9% 7% 7% 0% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Parents should be able to withdraw their child from these Count 4 14 13 0 28 53 21 18
lessons up to the age of 16 % 5% 6% 8% 0% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Parents should never be able to withdraw their child from Count 20 37 31 0 102 128 60 49

these lessons, no matter the age of their child
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